 SJT65D50JC
650V SIC Junction Barrier Schottky Diode
Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor Co., Ltd                Ver-P2.1
- 1 -
Features
● High surge current capability
● No reverse recovery
● Positive Temperature Coefficient
● Temperature-Independent switching behavior
● Halogen-free / RoHS compliant
Application
● Solar inverter
● Power factor correction
● Industrial power supplies
● Switch mode power supply
Key Performance Parametes
Parameter Value Unit
VRRM 650 V
IF 50 A
QC 132.5 nC
Device/Ordering Code Marking Package Reel Size Tape width Quantity
Table 1.  Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage  650 V
IF(AV) Average forward current Tc=154°C 50 A
IFSM Non-repetitive forward surge current tp=10ms,Half sine pulse 400 A
Ptot Power dissipation
Tc=25°C 250 W
Tc=110°C 108 W
TJ, TSTG
Operating Junction and Storage
Temperature Range
 -55 To 175 ℃
Table 2.  Thermal Characteristic
Symbol Parameter Typ Max Unit
RJC Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case  0.6 ℃/W
Schematic Diagram TO-247 top view
 SJT65D50JC
650V SIC Junction Barrier Schottky Diode
Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor Co., Ltd                Ver-P2.1
- 2 -
Table 3.  Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter  Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Static Characteristics
VDC DC blocking voltage TJ=25℃ 650   V
VF Diode forward voltage IF=50A TJ=25℃  1.42  V
VF Diode forward voltage IF=50A TJ=125℃  1.51  V
VF Diode forward voltage IF=50A TJ=175℃  1.56  V
IR Reverse current VR=650V TJ=25℃  0.27  μA
IR Reverse current VR=650V TJ=175℃  6.7  μA
AC Characteristics
QC Total capactive charge VR =400V TJ=25℃   132.5  nC
EC Capacitance stored energy VR =400V  15.6  μJ
C Total capacitance
VR =1V f=1MHz   2005  pF
VR =300V f=1MHz   218  pF
VR =600Vf=1MHz  192  pF
 SJT65D50JC
650V SIC Junction Barrier Schottky Diode
Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor Co., Ltd                Ver-P2.1
- 3 -
 Typical Electrical And Thermal Characteristics (Curves)
  Figure 1. . Typical forward characteristics Figure 2. Transfer Characteristics
  Figure 3. Typical capacitance as function of
reverse voltage
Figure 4. Typical reverse charge as function
of reverse voltage
 SJT65D50JC
650V SIC Junction Barrier Schottky Diode
Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor Co., Ltd                Ver-P2.1
- 4 -
TO-247-3L Package Information
 SJT65D50JC
650V SIC Junction Barrier Schottky Diode
Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor Co., Ltd                Ver-P2.1
- 5 -
Attention
This product described in this document can not be used in life support devices or systems, aircraft's control systems, and
other applications whose failure can be reasonably expected to result in serious physical and/or material damage，apart from that
when an application agreement is signed between customer and Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor.
The performances and characteristics of this product in the independent testing state are displayed in this document. Wuxi
Shangjia Semiconductor can't guarantee of the performances and characteristics of this described product that mounted in the
customer’s products or equipments as same as that in the independent testing state. So the customer should evaluate and
test devices mounted in the customer’s products or equipments.
Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor reserves the right to improve the designs, functions and reliability of this product and modify
any and all information described in this document without notice customer, apart from that when an notice agreement is signed
between customer and Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor.
    The information given in this document shall in no event be regarded as a guarantee of conditions or characteristics. With
respect to any examples or hints given herein, any typical values stated herein and/or any information regarding the application of
the device, Wuxi Shangjia Semiconductor hereby disclaims any and all warranties and liabilities of any kind, including without
limitation, warranties of non-infringement of intellectual property rights of any third party.